Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanford R. Ovshinsky	03/29/2007
Rosa T. Young	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Technology Ventures LLC	
Street Address:	3901 Briarpark	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5985485
Patent Number:	6524745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044043-0000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Rooney	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Ovshinsky_to_Chevron_08-831150_et_al#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0448

500263920

source=Assignment_Ovshinsky_to_Chevron_08-831150_et_al#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0449

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Quit Claim)

STANFORD R. OVSHINSKY, a person residing in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan and ROSA T. YOUNG, a person residing in Troy, Michigan (each of whom is herein referred to as an "Assignor," collectively referred to herein as "Assignors") may have rights in the U.S. Patents attached hereto as Exhibit A ("said Patents"), as well as any inventions ("said Inventions") disclosed in said Patents.

WHEREAS, CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 3901 Briampark, Houston, Texas 77042-5301, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, the right to file applications on said Inventions, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said Patents or the applications from which said Patents issued ("said Applications"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said Inventions or from applications claiming priority to said Patents or said Applications, and the right to suc for prior infringements of said Patents and including the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any and all right, title, and interest that each Assignor has or may have in and to said Patents, said Inventions, any and all right to file applications on said Inventions, any and all right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said Patents or said Applications, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, any and all right to sue for prior infringements of said Patents including any and all right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said Inventions or from applications claiming priority to said Patents or said Applications, any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said Patents, and any and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

Date: 3/29/07	By:	Stanford R. OVSHINSKY
Date: 3/29/07	Ву:	STANFORD R. OVSHINSKY ROSA T. YOUNG ROSA T. YOUNG

Commonwealth/State of:

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 29 md day of March by Mediado Cilvae.

My Commission Expires:

MELINDAJ. CHONE NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 28, 2009 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY MI

> **PATENT** REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0450

04/05/2007 13:34 2488442273 ENERGY CONVERSION DV PAGE 08/10

Page 2

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	TITLE
08/831,150	April 1, 1997	5,985,485	Solid state battery having a disordered hydrogenated carbon negative electrode
09/314,380	May 19, 1999	6,524,745	Electrochemically stabilized CaNi5 alloys and electrodes

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 04/24/2007